EMS SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS

Memorial
Health

Non-Transp

Iltem

BLS

TEMS

harness

Wheeled multi-level cot w/ 3 sets of straps & shoulder

—

BLS

—_

Transport

—_

Three-Point fastener for cot or equivalent

Cot fits securely in fastener

Infant oxygen mask

Adult nasal cannula

Child nasal cannula

Adult BVYM w/ mask

Child BVM w/ mask

Infant BVM w/ mask
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Additional Neonate mask for Infant BVM
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Oropharyngeal airway kit size 00-5

1 each

1 each

1 each

1 each

1 each

1 each

1 each

Nasopharyngeal airway kit (12—34F) with Lubricant

1 each

1 each

1 each

1 each

1 each

1 each

Adult nebulizer mask

Pediatric nebulizer mask

Nebulizer kits

iGel size 3, 4, 5 each

1 each
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1 each

1 each

1 each

iGel size 1, 1.5 each

1 each

1 each

iGel size 2, 2.5 each

Salem sump tube 12Fr w/ 60 mL catheter tip syringe

Adult Magill forceps

Bougie

Laryngoscope handle

Laryngoscope blades-straight (sizes 1-4), each

Laryngoscope blades-curved (sizes 1-4), each

gl =

QY RUNIGN I (UG Y

alalala)] =

Aalalalalal ==

Cuffed endotracheal tubes (sizes 6.0-8.5), each

1 each

1 each

1 each

1 each

Spare Laryngoscope handle batteries

Adult end-tidal CO detector

Commercial ETT holder

10 mL syringe

Adapter for ETT Albuterol administration
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Pediatric Magill forceps

Small laryngoscope handle
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Uncuffed ET tubes (size 2.5-5.5), each

1 each

1 each

Pediatric end-tidal C0O2 detector

Commercial pediatric ETT holder

PEEP Valve devices (adjustable)

CPAP circuits

Chest decompression Needles 10g—14g 3.25 inch
minimum length (2 total)

Blood pressure cuff, large adult

Blood pressure cuff, adult
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Non-Transport Transport
ltem EMR | BLS | TEMS m BLS
Blood pressure cuff, child 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Blood pressure cuff, infant 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Gauge(s) for blood pressure cuffs calibrated 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Stethoscopes 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
Penlight, or non-LED flashlight 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Long spine board 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Spinal Board Torso Straps (set of 3) or Spider Straps 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Vest type wrap around extrication device (KED) 1 1 1
Rigid cervical collar adjustable to adult sizes 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Rigid cervical collar adjustable to pediatric sizes 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
CID/Head block/towel roll pair 1 2 2 2
Traction splint, adult 1 1 1
Traction splint pediatric 1 1 1
Extremity splints / Sam splints, adult (long) 2 2 2 2 2 2
Extremity splints /Sam splints, adult (short) 2 2 2 2 2 2
Extremity splints, pediatric (long) 2 2 2 2 2
Extremity splints pediatric (short) 2 2 2
SAM pelvic sling 1 1 1 1 1 1
Hemostat/locking-style clamp (for Peds Pelvic sheet binder) 4 4 4
Restraints (pair) 2 2 2 2 2
IV catheters (22g—14g) each 2 2each | 2each 2 each | 4each
Saline locks 2 2 2 2 2
10ml prefilled saline flushes 5 ) ) 5 5
Tubex syringe 1 1 1 1
Hypodermic needles (18g & 25g), each 3 5each | 5each 3 5each | 5each
|V start Kits or equivalent b 5| © ©
IV tubing 10gtts 2 2 2 4
IV tubing 60gtts 1 2
0.22 Micron filter 1 1
0.9% Normal Saline (1,000 ml bags) 2 2 2 4 4
Syringes (30 & 60 ml) each 1each | 1each 1each | 1each
Syringes (1,3,& 10ml) each 2 2 3each | 3each 2 3each | 3each
Jamshidi 10 needle 1 each 1 each
EZ-10 drill 1 1 1 1
Bariatric (15g 45mm) EZ-10 1 1 1 1
Adult (159, 25mm) EZ-10 1 1 1 1
Pediatric (15g, 15mm) EZ-10 1 1 1 1
Thermometer with disposable cover probes. 1 1 1
Sharps container 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Alcohol preps 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Atomizer syringes or adapters 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
ggi]rii\llz |2(r)1|tmi0n (saline/water) in plastic bottles 1000ml or 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
Drinking water, one quart or 1,000 ml sterile water 1 1 1
Epinephrine, adult 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Non-Transport Transport

Item EMR | BLS | TEMS m BLS
Epinephrine, pediatric 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Main (on-board) oxygen cylinder not empty 1 1 1
Portable oxygen cylinder: (minimum size "D") 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Dial flowmeter / regulator for 15 Ipm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Full spare portable oxygen cylinder (minimum size "D"), 1 1 1
crash stable
Qu?ck-release. crash-stable mounting bracket for portable 1 1 1
cylinders
Pediatric trauma score/ Broslow—Current with Pedi
Trauma Score 1 1 1 1 1
Automated External Defibrillator (AED) with adult &
pediatric capability L L L L
Adult AED/ Defib pads pads 1 1 1 1 1
Pediatric AED/ defib pads 1 1 1 1 1
gatrr(;E:mr?tonitor: 12-lead, defib, adult & pedi, capnography EKG opt. 1 1 opt. 1 1
Battery charger or spare battery for AED/ Defib 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Pulse Ox Adult/Pedi probes 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Obstetrical kit, sterile 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
Extra bulb Syringe in addition to OB Kit 1 1 1
Thermal absorbent blanket with head cover OR aluminum
foil/ heat reflective material 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Emergency Childbirth Record Forms 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Glucometer w/ 1 bottle strips 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Safety lancets 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Testing solution 1 bottle 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Glucometer log 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
On.board suction:obtain 30Q mmHg w/l 4 sec. clamped, 1 1 1
adjustable, 1,000 mL container
Packages suction tubing 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
Portable battery operated suction: obtain 300 mmHg w/l 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
sec clamped

OR Manually operated suction device (IDPH approved) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sterile, suction catheters, sizes: 6-18, every size 2 2 2
Sterile, suction catheters, sizes 6-8, 10-12, and 14—18, 1 1 1 1 1
1 per range
Sterile semi-rigid pharyngeal suction tips 1 1 8 8 8
Trauma dressings (12" x 30") 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 6
Gauze pads 4" x 4", sterile 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 20
Gauze, soft, self-adhering (4" x 5 yards) 4 4 4 4 4 10 10 10
Vaseline gauze (3x 8) OR vented chest seal 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
Hemostatic gauze or rolled gauze for wound packing 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Combat Application Tourniquet 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Adhesive tape 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Triangle bandages or slings 2 2 2 2 2 5 6 6
Bandage/Trauma shears 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Burn sheets wrapped individually 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
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Non-Transp

Iltem

BLS

TEMS

Hot packs

2

2

ort I
2 2

BLS
2

Transport

2

2

Cold packs

2

2

3

8

3

Wrecking bar (24" minimum)

1

1

1

ANSI class 2 or 3 reflective vests or outerwear (minimum 2)

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

Goggles

1

1

1

Adequate lighting to assess patient

1

1

1

Waterless hand sanitizer

1

1

1

Latex allergy kit (non-latex gloves, BP cuff sleeve,
stethoscope)

Emesis basin or bag

Bedpan

Urinal

Pediatric specific restraint systems or age/ size appropriate
care safety seats

Kleenex or toilet tissue

1

1

1

Impermeable biohazard labeled isolation bag

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Nonporous disposable gloves 1 box each small, medium &
large

1 each

1 each

1 each

1 each

1 each

1 each

1 each

Face masks w/eye protection or mask/protective eye ware
combo

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

Isolation gowns (minimum 2)

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

1/staff

Pillows w/ cases

2

2

2

Sheets

Blankets

Towels

2
2
4

2
2
4

2
2
4

Ambulance emergency run reports w/ data required by
IDPH

10

10

10

Start Triage Tags (minimum 10), Required for transport,
strongly recommended for NT

10

10

10

Electronic documentation w/ paper backup

lllinois Poison Center Number

IDPH Central Complaint Hotline number (must be visible to
patient)

Ambulance-hospital radio tested & working

Cell phone

—_

—_

—_

Patient area clean

Equipment in patient area secured/crash-stable

Flashlight

Fire extinguishers (5 pound ABC, 2 w/ current service tag)

Emergency warning lights operational

Siren operational

Flood lights operational
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Non-flammable reflective and/or illuminated roadside
warning devices

Current lllinois DOT issued safety inspection sticker on
windshield

X

No visually apparent issues that would compromise safety

X
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